900517582 10/01/2019
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM543399
Stylesheet Version v1.2
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL 09/24/2019 National Banking Association:
ASSOCIATION UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Ascensus Specialties LLC

Street Address: 2821 Northup Way, Suite 275

City: Bellevue

State/Country: WASHINGTON

Postal Code: 98004

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1
Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: | 5602977 ASCENSUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122076400 N
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent S
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 8
Phone: 312-207-1000 o
Email: IPDOCKET-CHI@REEDSMITH.COM g
Correspondent Name: MATTHEW R. LIMBERT =
Address Line 1: 10 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE o
Address Line 2: REED SMITH, LLP O
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MATTHEW R. LIMBERT

SIGNATURE: /MATTHEW R. LIMBERT/

DATE SIGNED: 10/01/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Ascensus - PNC Release of First Amendment to IP Security Agreement
source=Ascensus - PNC Release of First Amendment to IP Security Agreement
source=Ascensus - PNC Release of First Amendment to IP Security Agreement
source=Ascensus - PNC Release of First Amendment to IP Security Agreement

compiled)#page .tif
compiled)#page?.tif
compiled)#page3.tif
compiled)#page4.tif

o~ o~ —

TRADEMARK
900517582 REEL: 006760 FRAME: 0457



RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY ("Release”) is made as of this 24th day of September, 2019, by PNC Bank,
National Association, as the administrative and collateral agent ("Agent"), in favor of
Ascensus Specialties LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, formerly known as

Vertellus Performance Chemicals LLC ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of
which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted
by Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule B attached hereto
pursuant to that certain First Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated
as of March 5, 2019, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United
States Patent and Trademark Office on March 5, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6582/0734.

[Signature Page Follows]

10949479v1 9/23/2019 6:52 PM 4033.099

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006760 FRAME: 0458



IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its

authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
as Agent

Name: Sherry Winick
Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property — First Amendment to Intellectual Property Security
Agreement

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006760 FRAME: 0459




SCHEDULE B

US Registered Trademarks

ASCENSUS

5602977

November 6, 2018

Foreign Registered Trademarks

o e N i N PR N R
- L SRS PSS
b L N ) A P TN
3 e oA, e e S
= % i e e
o 2 e e ] ol e et

3 A e S

- ASCENSUS

Colombia 1415225 May 2, 2018
EU 017488529 April 18, 2018
Hong Kong 304356144 May 3, 2018
India 3695175 December 5, 2017

New Zealand 1415225 May 2, 2018

Singapore 1415225 May 2, 2018
Taiwan 01931214 August 16, 2018

Turkey 1415225 May 2, 2018

United Kingdom 1415225 May 2, 2018

WIPO 1415225 May 2, 2018

Foreign Trademark Applications

- Australia 1415225 May 2. 2018
| ASCENS Brazil 913879746 Pecomber 11,
| ASCENSUS Brazil 913879720 Pecomber 11,
| ASCENSUS Canada 1870729 R
| ASCENSUS China 28347363 Deczné?gr 27,
China 28347362 Dec‘;“&'fgr 27,

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006760 FRAME: 0460



| ASCENSUS

T e N e e e e N
b L N el R R R
= 3 e oA, R e e
b N e
o 2 e i ] oL e et
o 3 e oA, R S
Nl e e
T o R
b e e e s R
T R e e TR o T S
R e L R
b N e e PR e N
o R o R S S

RECORDED: 10/01/2019

2yp ay 2,
Indonesia D002017066398 December 11,
2017
Israel 1415225 May 2, 2018
Japan 1415225 May 2, 2018
Mexico 1415225 May 2, 2018
Norway 1415225 May 2, 2018
Philippines 1415225 May 2, 2018
Russia 1415225 May 2, 2018
South Africa 2017/35302 December 1, 2017
South Africa 2017/35303 December 1, 2017
South Korea 1415225 May 2, 2018
Switzerland 1415225 May 2, 2018
Thailand 180100107 January 4, 2018
Thailand 180100108 January 4, 2018
Tunisia 1415225 May 2, 2018
Ukraine 1415225 May 2, 2018
Vietnam 1415225 May 2, 2018
TRADEMARK

REEL: 006760 FRAME: 0461



